Framingham State University - Fall 2025

STUDENT ENROLLMENT
Undergraduates 2,640
Headcount UG Degree Seeking 2,507 - 95%
FTE Degree Seeking 2,490.9
Sex
Female 1,482 > 56%
Male 1,150 = 44%
Unknown 8
Race/Ethnicity
American Indian or Alaskan Native 7
Asian 104 - 4%
Black or African American 485 - 18%
Hispanic or Latino 620 - 23%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 2
Two or more Races 81 - 3%
U.S. Non-Resident 50 - 2%
Unknown 88 - 3%
White 1,203 - 46%
Enrollment Status
Full-time' 2,329 > 88%
Part-time? 311 > 12%
Federal Pell Grant Recipient (2023-24) 37%
Full-time, Degree Seeking, Undergraduates 2,325
Sex
Female 1,289 - 55%
Male 1,032 - 44%
Unknown 4
Race/Ethnicity
American Indian or Alaskan Native 7
Asian 93 - 4%
Black or African American 446 - 19%
Hispanic or Latino 548 - 24%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 2
Two or more Races 78 - 3%
U.S. Non-Resident 50 - 2%
Unknown 22 > 1%
White 1,079 - 46%
Commuter or Resident
Commuter 1,053 - 45%
Residence Hall 1,272 > 55%

1Undergraduate students registered for 12 or more semester hours.
2Undergraduate students registered for less than 12 semester hours.

Page 1 of 3



Framingham State University - Fall 2025

Graduates

Headcount UG Degree Seeking
FTE Degree Seeking

Sex

Female

Male

Unknown

Race/Ethnicity

American Indian or Alaskan Native
Asian

Black or African American
Hispanic or Latino

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
Two or more Races

U.S. Non-Resident

Unknown

White

Enrollment Status

Full-time3

Part-time*

3Graduate students registered for 9 or more semester hours.
4 Graduate students registered less than 9 semester hours.

889

804
494.5

667
207
15

33
116
115

15
30
23
556

58
831

N 2R%

N 222

N2

90%

75%
23%
2%

4%
13%
13%

2%
3%
3%
63%

7%
93%

Page 2 of 3



Framingham State University - Fall 2025

NEW UNDERGRADUATE STUDENT ENROLLMENT

New Undergraduate Degree Students 773
First-Time 541 - 70%
Transfer 232 > 30%
Sex
Female 424 - 55%
Male 348 - 45%
Unknown 1
Race/Ethnicity
American Indian or Alaskan Native 1
Asian 26 - 3%
Black or African American 168 - 22%
Hispanic or Latino 188 - 24%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 2
Two or more Races 24 > 3%
U.S. Non-Resident 13 - 2%
Unknown 13 - 2%
White 338 = 44%
Enrollment Status
Full-time’ 738 > 95%
Part-time? 35 > 5%
Commuter or Resident
Commuter 282 - 36%
Residence Hall 491 - 64%
UG Degree, First-Time, Full-Time, Students
(Cohort) 539
Sex
Female 302 > 56%
Male 237 > 44%
Unknown 0
Race/Ethnicity
American Indian or Alaskan Native 1
Asian 20 - 4%
Black or African American 118 - 22%
Hispanic or Latino 149 - 28%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 2
Two or more Races 14 - 3%
U.S. Non-Resident 6
Unknown 8
White 221 - 41%
First Generation Student 315 - 58%
Commuter or Resident
Commuter 118 - 22%
Residence Hall 421 - 78%
Federal Pell Grant Recipient (2024-25 IPEDS) 50%

"Undergraduate students registered for 12 or more semester hours.
2 Undergraduate students registered for less than 12 semester hours

Page 3 of 3



	STUDENT ENROLLMENT
	Undergraduates                      2,640
	Sex
	Race/Ethnicity
	Enrollment Status
	Full-time, Degree Seeking, Undergraduates                    2,325
	Sex
	Race/Ethnicity
	Commuter or Resident
	Graduates                                                                                     889
	Sex
	Race/Ethnicity
	Enrollment Status
	NEW UNDERGRADUATE STUDENT ENROLLMENT
	New Undergraduate Degree Students                                   773
	Sex
	Race/Ethnicity
	Enrollment Status
	Commuter or Resident
	UG Degree, First-Time, Full-Time, Students
	(Cohort)                                                                                       539
	Sex
	Race/Ethnicity
	Commuter or Resident




Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		3002280004.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		







[Enter personal and organization information through the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 2



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 1



		Passed: 29



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Passed		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Passed		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Passed		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Needs manual check		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Passed		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Passed		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Needs manual check		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Passed		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Passed		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Passed		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Passed		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Passed		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Passed		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Passed		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Passed		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Passed		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Passed		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Passed		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Passed		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top

