

STUDENT ENROLLMENT

Undergraduates	2,640		
Headcount UG Degree Seeking	2,507	→	95%
FTE Degree Seeking	2,490.9		
Sex			
Female	1,482	→	56%
Male	1,150	→	44%
Unknown	8		
Race/Ethnicity			
American Indian or Alaskan Native	7		
Asian	104	→	4%
Black or African American	485	→	18%
Hispanic or Latino	620	→	23%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	2		
Two or more Races	81	→	3%
U.S. Non-Resident	50	→	2%
Unknown	88	→	3%
White	1,203	→	46%
Enrollment Status			
Full-time ¹	2,329	→	88%
Part-time ²	311	→	12%
Federal Pell Grant Recipient (2023-24)			37%
Full-time, Degree Seeking, Undergraduates	2,325		
Sex			
Female	1,289	→	55%
Male	1,032	→	44%
Unknown	4		
Race/Ethnicity			
American Indian or Alaskan Native	7		
Asian	93	→	4%
Black or African American	446	→	19%
Hispanic or Latino	548	→	24%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	2		
Two or more Races	78	→	3%
U.S. Non-Resident	50	→	2%
Unknown	22	→	1%
White	1,079	→	46%
Commuter or Resident			
Commuter	1,053	→	45%
Residence Hall	1,272	→	55%

¹Undergraduate students registered for 12 or more semester hours.²Undergraduate students registered for less than 12 semester hours.

Graduates	889	
Headcount UG Degree Seeking	804	→
FTE Degree Seeking	494.5	
Sex		
Female	667	→
Male	207	→
Unknown	15	→
Race/Ethnicity		
American Indian or Alaskan Native	1	
Asian	33	→
Black or African American	116	→
Hispanic or Latino	115	→
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	0	
Two or more Races	15	→
U.S. Non-Resident	30	
Unknown	23	
White	556	→
Enrollment Status		
Full-time ³	58	→
Part-time ⁴	831	→

³Graduate students registered for 9 or more semester hours.

⁴Graduate students registered less than 9 semester hours.

NEW UNDERGRADUATE STUDENT ENROLLMENT

New Undergraduate Degree Students	773	
First-Time	541	→ 70%
Transfer	232	→ 30%
Sex		
Female	424	→ 55%
Male	348	→ 45%
Unknown	1	
Race/Ethnicity		
American Indian or Alaskan Native	1	
Asian	26	→ 3%
Black or African American	168	→ 22%
Hispanic or Latino	188	→ 24%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	2	
Two or more Races	24	→ 3%
U.S. Non-Resident	13	→ 2%
Unknown	13	→ 2%
White	338	→ 44%
Enrollment Status		
Full-time ¹	738	→ 95%
Part-time ²	35	→ 5%
Commuter or Resident		
Commuter	282	→ 36%
Residence Hall	491	→ 64%

UG Degree, First-Time, Full-Time, Students (Cohort)	539	
Sex		
Female	302	→ 56%
Male	237	→ 44%
Unknown	0	
Race/Ethnicity		
American Indian or Alaskan Native	1	
Asian	20	→ 4%
Black or African American	118	→ 22%
Hispanic or Latino	149	→ 28%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	2	
Two or more Races	14	→ 3%
U.S. Non-Resident	6	
Unknown	8	
White	221	→ 41%
First Generation Student	315	→ 58%
Commuter or Resident		
Commuter	118	→ 22%
Residence Hall	421	→ 78%
Federal Pell Grant Recipient (2024-25 IPEDS)		50%

¹ Undergraduate students registered for 12 or more semester hours.² Undergraduate students registered for less than 12 semester hours